FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications & Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/31/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth and partners to provide update on Builders and Backers Idea Accelerator

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth and partners to provide update on Builders and Backers Idea Accelerator

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 | 3 P.M. | Virtual

[Duluth, MN] In partnership with Heartland Forward, the City of Duluth and the Duluth Area Chamber of Commerce, will provide an update on the launch of a new summer cohort of the national Builders and Backers Idea Accelerator program on Tuesday, May 31 at 3:00 p.m.

A WebEx link will be sent to local media to attend.

The press conference will be streamed on the City's Facebook page at https://bit.ly/3GFMJqx. Click on the link, and the press conference will be the first post to appear at 3:00 pm.

As a reminder, to view the press conference, the viewer does not need to have a Facebook account to watch.

###